1	L.D. 1506
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	128TH LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 531, L.D. 1506, Bill, "An Act To Amend the Usage and Consumer Protections of Guaranteed Asset Protection Waivers"
11 12	Amend the amendment in paragraph J in the first line (page 1, line 13 in amendment) by inserting after the following: " <u>in which a</u> " the following: ' <u>credit union or</u> '
13 14 15	Amend the amendment in paragraph J in the 2nd line (page 1, line 14 in amendment) by striking out the following: " <u>subsection</u> " and inserting the following: ' <u>subsections</u> <u>12-A and</u> '
16 17 18	Amend the amendment on page 2 in the 3rd paragraph in the 3rd line (page 2, line 9 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "in which a" the following: 'credit union \underline{or} '
19 20 21	Amend the amendment on page 2 in the 3rd paragraph in the 4th line (page 2, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: " <u>subsection</u> " and inserting the following: ' <u>subsections 12-A and</u> '
22 23	Amend the amendment on page 2 in the 5th paragraph in the 3rd line (page 2, line 18 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "by a" the following: 'credit union or'
24 25 26	Amend the amendment on page 2 in the 5th paragraph in the last line (page 2, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the following: " <u>subsection</u> " and inserting the following: ' <u>subsections 12-A and</u> '
27	SUMMARY
28 29	This amendment adds cross-references and specifically refers to credit unions to ensure that credit unions are included in the bill's provisions.
30	SPONSORED BY:
31	(Senator WHITTEMORE)
32	COUNTY: Somerset

Page 1 - 128LR1806(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT